

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, March 6, 2019*

Project: C2989 - Bigelow Gulch Road - Project 4

Engineer's Estimate

Halme Construction, Inc.

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

Scarsella Bros. Inc.

N.A. Degerstrom

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	580,000.00	580,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	27.30	4,000.00	109,200.00	2,150.00	58,695.00	8,000.00	218,400.00	500.00	13,650.00	1,500.00	40,950.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,876.14	8,876.14	110,000.00	110,000.00	21,375.00	21,375.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	HOUSE DEMOLITION	EACH	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	39,250.00	39,250.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,500.00	40,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	RELOCATE ROCK AND MORTAR GATE POSTS	L.S.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,898.11	5,898.11	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	REMOVING EXISTING FENCE	L.F.	6,185.00	5.00	30,925.00	0.59	3,649.15	3.00	18,555.00	2.40	14,844.00	2.00	12,370.00
7	RELOCATING EXISTING FENCE	L.F.	570.00	15.00	8,550.00	43.28	24,669.60	10.00	5,700.00	11.50	6,555.00	10.00	5,700.00
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	73,759.00	5.00	368,795.00	2.00	147,518.00	3.60	265,532.40	5.05	372,482.95	5.00	368,795.00
9	SWALE EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	94.00	12.00	1,128.00	16.99	1,597.06	11.00	1,034.00	25.00	2,350.00	40.00	3,760.00
10	CEMENT CONCRETE SWALE OUTLET	EACH	5.00	500.00	2,500.00	761.03	3,805.15	2,200.00	11,000.00	950.00	4,750.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
11	ROCK EXCAVATION INCL HAUL	C.Y.	11,500.00	20.00	230,000.00	30.00	345,000.00	20.00	230,000.00	5.05	58,075.00	16.00	184,000.00
12	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	720.00	15.00	10,800.00	25.00	18,000.00	22.00	15,840.00	12.00	8,640.00	15.00	10,800.00
13	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	91,190.00	11.00	1,003,090.00	6.00	547,140.00	7.75	706,722.50	7.60	693,044.00	9.00	820,710.00
14	SELECT BORROW FOR 1-1/2:1 FILL SLOPES INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	180.00	40.00	7,200.00	23.25	4,185.00	51.00	9,180.00	15.00	2,700.00	30.00	5,400.00
15	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	165,129.00	1.75	288,975.75	2.50	412,822.50	2.00	330,258.00	2.40	396,309.60	2.75	454,104.75
16	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.	C.Y.	44.00	60.00	2,640.00	85.87	3,778.28	69.00	3,036.00	65.00	2,860.00	75.00	3,300.00
17	FILTER BLANKET	C.Y.	450.00	30.00	13,500.00	58.55	26,347.50	59.20	26,640.00	65.50	29,475.00	50.00	22,500.00
18	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	900.00	40.00	36,000.00	82.36	74,124.00	59.20	53,280.00	65.50	58,950.00	75.00	67,500.00
19	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	1,672.00	40.00	66,880.00	40.81	68,234.32	45.00	75,240.00	52.35	87,529.20	40.00	66,880.00
20	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	731.00	50.00	36,550.00	56.70	41,447.70	55.00	40,205.00	70.00	51,170.00	50.00	36,550.00
21	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	270.00	60.00	16,200.00	74.28	20,055.60	65.00	17,550.00	80.50	21,735.00	70.00	18,900.00
22	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	191.00	70.00	13,370.00	102.97	19,667.27	85.00	16,235.00	101.25	19,338.75	80.00	15,280.00
23	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 36 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	161.00	80.00	12,880.00	121.61	19,579.21	110.00	17,710.00	112.00	18,032.00	100.00	16,100.00
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	10.00	1,400.00	14,000.00	1,469.67	14,696.70	1,800.00	18,000.00	1,885.00	18,850.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	EACH	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,062.67	3,062.67	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,835.00	3,835.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
26	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	42.00	40.00	1,680.00	37.70	1,583.40	35.00	1,470.00	68.85	2,891.70	40.00	1,680.00
27	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	823.00	45.00	37,035.00	37.04	30,483.92	40.00	32,920.00	52.75	43,413.25	40.00	32,920.00
28	SERVICE CONNECTION 1 IN. DIAM.	EACH	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	998.65	998.65	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,755.00	1,755.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
29	PERMEABLE BALLAST FOR GRAVEL MEDIAN	C.Y.	963.00	65.00	62,595.00	62.01	59,715.63	6.00	5,778.00	18.50	17,815.50	12.00	11,556.00

Engineer's Estimate

Halme Construction, Inc.

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

Scarsella Bros. Inc.

N.A. Degerstrom

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE - MAINLINE GRAVEL SHDR	C.Y.	787.00	45.00	35,415.00	80.34	63,227.58	39.00	30,693.00	60.40	47,534.80	90.00	70,830.00
31	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE- SIDE ROAD GRAVEL SHD	C.Y.	21.00	45.00	945.00	78.50	1,648.50	57.00	1,197.00	60.40	1,268.40	300.00	6,300.00
32	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE - 0.50 DEPTH- SIDE ROAD	C.Y.	446.00	45.00	20,070.00	40.03	17,853.38	43.00	19,178.00	44.50	19,847.00	70.00	31,220.00
33	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE- 0.33 DEPTH- DR. CONNE	C.Y.	520.00	45.00	23,400.00	51.27	26,660.40	77.00	40,040.00	44.50	23,140.00	60.00	31,200.00
34	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL - CTB	TON	77.26	900.00	69,534.00	785.89	60,717.86	725.00	56,013.50	680.00	52,536.80	750.00	57,945.00
35	PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE 2	TON	2,366.00	160.00	378,560.00	177.67	420,367.22	170.00	402,220.00	156.00	369,096.00	157.00	371,462.00
36	CTB SPREADING, MIXING, PROCESSING AND SHAPING	S.Y.	84,279.00	3.50	294,976.50	2.15	181,199.85	2.40	202,269.60	2.80	235,981.20	4.25	358,185.75
37	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22, MISCELLANEOUS AREAS	S.Y.	2,807.00	25.00	70,175.00	19.13	53,697.91	19.00	53,333.00	16.80	47,157.60	27.00	75,789.00
38	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22, MISCELLANEOUS AREAS-PARCEL 26	S.Y.	708.00	40.00	28,320.00	19.14	13,551.12	19.00	13,452.00	16.80	11,894.40	27.00	19,116.00
39	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64S-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	1,550.00	10.00	15,500.00	11.61	17,995.50	11.00	17,050.00	10.20	15,810.00	10.50	16,275.00
40	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, 0.42 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	84,279.00	22.00	1,854,138.00	20.00	1,685,580.00	20.00	1,685,580.00	18.30	1,542,305.70	18.50	1,559,161.50
41	JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	28,600.00	1.50	42,900.00	0.97	27,742.00	0.65	18,590.00	0.50	14,300.00	0.50	14,300.00
42	ASPHALT PRICE COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
43	SILT FENCE	L.F.	11,047.00	3.50	38,664.50	3.63	40,100.61	5.00	55,235.00	4.60	50,816.20	5.00	55,235.00
44	ESC LEAD	DAY	20.00	200.00	4,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	114.00	2,280.00	200.00	4,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
45	TOPSOIL TYPE B	C.Y.	10,300.00	16.00	164,800.00	13.58	139,874.00	15.00	154,500.00	6.50	66,950.00	10.00	103,000.00
46	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	19.10	3,000.00	57,300.00	1,879.29	35,894.44	2,220.16	42,405.06	1,650.00	31,515.00	1,700.00	32,470.00
47	CHECK DAM	EACH	313.00	100.00	31,300.00	82.36	25,778.68	50.00	15,650.00	150.00	46,950.00	75.00	23,475.00
48	WATTLE	L.F.	5,268.00	2.50	13,170.00	2.29	12,063.72	5.00	26,340.00	3.50	18,438.00	5.00	26,340.00
49	MEDIUM COMPOST	ACRE	6.06	12,000.00	72,720.00	11,845.19	71,781.85	14,000.00	84,840.00	10,400.00	63,024.00	10,500.00	63,630.00
50	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
51	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	4,025.00	3.00	12,075.00	1.64	6,601.00	3.00	12,075.00	2.80	11,270.00	2.50	10,062.50
52	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE A	L.F.	255.00	20.00	5,100.00	32.58	8,307.90	37.00	9,435.00	35.00	8,925.00	27.00	6,885.00
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	23.00	2,000.00	46,000.00	3,416.88	78,588.24	3,300.00	75,900.00	3,000.00	69,000.00	2,900.00	66,700.00
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	LF	1,068.00	23.00	24,564.00	39.87	42,581.16	39.00	41,652.00	35.00	37,380.00	31.00	33,108.00
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 ANCHOR TYPE 10	EACH	4.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,138.97	4,555.88	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,050.00	4,200.00
56	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL	L.F.	158.00	80.00	12,640.00	22.78	3,599.24	23.00	3,634.00	20.00	3,160.00	23.00	3,634.00
57	PAINT LINE	L.F.	60,840.00	0.25	15,210.00	0.16	9,734.40	0.16	9,734.40	0.12	7,300.80	0.15	9,126.00
58	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	LF	200.00	1.00	200.00	0.50	100.00	0.80	160.00	0.45	90.00	0.45	90.00
59	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	180.00	40.00	7,200.00	39.35	7,083.00	39.00	7,020.00	30.00	5,400.00	35.00	6,300.00
60	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	12.00	150.00	1,800.00	184.51	2,214.12	190.00	2,280.00	325.00	3,900.00	165.00	1,980.00
61	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	36.00	15.00	540.00	11.36	408.96	12.00	432.00	17.50	630.00	11.00	396.00
62	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	42.00	100.00	4,200.00	96.25	4,042.50	95.00	3,990.00	105.00	4,410.00	90.00	3,780.00
63	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	42.00	150.00	6,300.00	234.62	9,854.04	230.00	9,660.00	165.00	6,930.00	200.00	8,400.00

Engineer's Estimate

Halme Construction, Inc.

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

Scarsella Bros. Inc.

N.A. Degerstrom

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
64	SIGN RELOCATION	EACH	2.00	250.00	500.00	340.55	681.10	350.00	700.00	200.00	400.00	300.00	600.00
65	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	492.00	15.00	7,380.00	12.47	6,135.24	13.00	6,396.00	14.50	7,134.00	11.00	5,412.00
66	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	14,400.00	0.50	7,200.00	0.18	2,592.00	0.19	2,736.00	0.25	3,600.00	0.15	2,160.00
67	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	59,954.07	59,954.07	225,000.00	225,000.00	380,000.00	380,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
68	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	L.F.	200.00	2.00	400.00	2.00	400.00	22.00	4,400.00	5.00	1,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
69	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	96,811.65	96,811.65	114,000.00	114,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
70	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	7.00	350.00	2,450.00	173.47	1,214.29	500.00	3,500.00	750.00	5,250.00	500.00	3,500.00
71	(Not used)	L.F.	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
72	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2	L.F.	1,320.00	10.00	13,200.00	17.08	22,545.60	16.00	21,120.00	15.50	20,460.00	14.00	18,480.00
73	GABION CRIBBING	C.Y.	10.00	220.00	2,200.00	1,254.92	12,549.20	250.00	2,500.00	400.00	4,000.00	275.00	2,750.00
74	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	26.00	150.00	3,900.00	398.63	10,364.38	400.00	10,400.00	400.00	10,400.00	350.00	9,100.00
75	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
76	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Totals					6,615,442.75		5,897,035.15		5,951,978.46		5,955,132.85		6,065,605.50

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$7276987.03

Compiled

Certified

Bid Tabulation

Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, March 6, 2019

Project: C2989 - Bigelow Gulch Road - Project 4

Engineer's Estimate

Murphy Bros., Inc.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00						
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	27.30	4,000.00	109,200.00	4,000.00	109,200.00						
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00						
4	HOUSE DEMOLITION	EACH	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00						
5	RELOCATE ROCK AND MORTAR GATE POSTS	L.S.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00						
6	REMOVING EXISTING FENCE	L.F.	6,185.00	5.00	30,925.00	3.50	21,647.50						
7	RELOCATING EXISTING FENCE	L.F.	570.00	15.00	8,550.00	40.00	22,800.00						
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	73,759.00	5.00	368,795.00	6.40	472,057.60						
9	SWALE EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	94.00	12.00	1,128.00	262.00	24,628.00						
10	CEMENT CONCRETE SWALE OUTLET	EACH	5.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,600.00	8,000.00						
11	ROCK EXCAVATION INCL HAUL	C.Y.	11,500.00	20.00	230,000.00	10.00	115,000.00						
12	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	720.00	15.00	10,800.00	35.00	25,200.00						
13	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	91,190.00	11.00	1,003,090.00	7.20	656,568.00						
14	SELECT BORROW FOR 1-1/2:1 FILL SLOPES INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	180.00	40.00	7,200.00	53.00	9,540.00						
15	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	165,129.00	1.75	288,975.75	3.45	569,695.05						
16	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.	C.Y.	44.00	60.00	2,640.00	92.00	4,048.00						
17	FILTER BLANKET	C.Y.	450.00	30.00	13,500.00	100.00	45,000.00						
18	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	900.00	40.00	36,000.00	85.00	76,500.00						
19	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	1,672.00	40.00	66,880.00	37.00	61,864.00						
20	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	731.00	50.00	36,550.00	46.00	33,626.00						
21	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	270.00	60.00	16,200.00	54.00	14,580.00						
22	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	191.00	70.00	13,370.00	69.00	13,179.00						
23	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 36 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	161.00	80.00	12,880.00	95.00	15,295.00						
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	10.00	1,400.00	14,000.00	1,175.00	11,750.00						
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	EACH	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,650.00	2,650.00						
26	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	42.00	40.00	1,680.00	31.00	1,302.00						
27	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	823.00	45.00	37,035.00	32.00	26,336.00						
28	SERVICE CONNECTION 1 IN. DIAM.	EACH	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	425.00	425.00						
29	PERMEABLE BALLAST FOR GRAVEL MEDIAN	C.Y.	963.00	65.00	62,595.00	66.00	63,558.00						

Engineer's Estimate

Murphy Bros., Inc.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE - MAINLINE GRAVEL SHDR	C.Y.	787.00	45.00	35,415.00	54.00	42,498.00				
31	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE- SIDE ROAD GRAVEL SHD	C.Y.	21.00	45.00	945.00	79.00	1,659.00				
32	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE - 0.50 DEPTH- SIDE ROAD	C.Y.	446.00	45.00	20,070.00	54.00	24,084.00				
33	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE- 0.33 DEPTH- DR. CONNE	C.Y.	520.00	45.00	23,400.00	62.00	32,240.00				
34	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL - CTB	TON	77.26	900.00	69,534.00	760.00	58,717.60				
35	PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE 2	TON	2,366.00	160.00	378,560.00	160.00	378,560.00				
36	CTB SPREADING, MIXING, PROCESSING AND SHAPING	S.Y.	84,279.00	3.50	294,976.50	4.00	337,116.00				
37	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22, MISCELLANEOUS AREAS	S.Y.	2,807.00	25.00	70,175.00	22.00	61,754.00				
38	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22, MISCELLANEOUS AREAS-PARCEL 26	S.Y.	708.00	40.00	28,320.00	31.00	21,948.00				
39	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64S-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	1,550.00	10.00	15,500.00	29.00	44,950.00				
40	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, 0.42 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	84,279.00	22.00	1,854,138.00	23.00	1,938,417.00				
41	JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	28,600.00	1.50	42,900.00	0.65	18,590.00				
42	ASPHALT PRICE COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00				
43	SILT FENCE	L.F.	11,047.00	3.50	38,664.50	5.00	55,235.00				
44	ESC LEAD	DAY	20.00	200.00	4,000.00	75.00	1,500.00				
45	TOPSOIL TYPE B	C.Y.	10,300.00	16.00	164,800.00	15.50	159,650.00				
46	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	19.10	3,000.00	57,300.00	1,750.00	33,425.00				
47	CHECK DAM	EACH	313.00	100.00	31,300.00	95.00	29,735.00				
48	WATTLE	L.F.	5,268.00	2.50	13,170.00	7.00	36,876.00				
49	MEDIUM COMPOST	ACRE	6.06	12,000.00	72,720.00	10,920.00	66,175.20				
50	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00				
51	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	4,025.00	3.00	12,075.00	3.00	12,075.00				
52	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE A	L.F.	255.00	20.00	5,100.00	36.75	9,371.25				
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	23.00	2,000.00	46,000.00	3,200.00	73,600.00				
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	LF	1,068.00	23.00	24,564.00	37.00	39,516.00				
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 ANCHOR TYPE 10	EACH	4.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,100.00	4,400.00				
56	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL	L.F.	158.00	80.00	12,640.00	25.00	3,950.00				
57	PAINT LINE	L.F.	60,840.00	0.25	15,210.00	0.15	9,126.00				
58	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	LF	200.00	1.00	200.00	0.50	100.00				
59	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	180.00	40.00	7,200.00	40.00	7,200.00				
60	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	12.00	150.00	1,800.00	175.00	2,100.00				
61	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	36.00	15.00	540.00	18.00	648.00				
62	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	42.00	100.00	4,200.00	100.00	4,200.00				
63	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	42.00	150.00	6,300.00	225.00	9,450.00				

Engineer's Estimate

Murphy Bros., Inc.

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
64	SIGN RELOCATION	EACH	2.00	250.00	500.00	315.00	630.00						
65	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	492.00	15.00	7,380.00	12.00	5,904.00						
66	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	14,400.00	0.50	7,200.00	0.20	2,880.00						
67	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	396,758.55	396,758.55						
68	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	L.F.	200.00	2.00	400.00	11.50	2,300.00						
69	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00						
70	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	7.00	350.00	2,450.00	750.00	5,250.00						
71	(Not used)	L.F.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
72	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2	L.F.	1,320.00	10.00	13,200.00	16.00	21,120.00						
73	GABION CRIBBING	C.Y.	10.00	220.00	2,200.00	310.00	3,100.00						
74	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	26.00	150.00	3,900.00	400.00	10,400.00						
75	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00						
76	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00						
	Totals				6,615,442.75		6,789,659.75						

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$7276987.03

Compiled

Certified

Bid Tabulation

Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, March 6, 2019

Project: C2989B - Argonne to Old Argonne - Grind Inlay

Engineer's Estimate

Scarsella Bros. Inc.

N.A. Degerstrom

Halme Construction, Inc.

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,416.88	3,416.88	7,000.00	7,000.00
2	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	8,220.00	3.00	24,660.00	1.50	12,330.00	2.00	16,440.00	1.72	14,138.40	2.70	22,194.00
3	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	8,220.00	10.00	82,200.00	8.00	65,760.00	8.00	65,760.00	9.11	74,884.20	8.80	72,336.00
4	LONGITUDINAL JOINT ADHESIVE	L.F.	2,845.00	1.50	4,267.50	2.00	5,690.00	2.00	5,690.00	0.97	2,759.65	2.25	6,401.25
5	PAINT LINE	L.F.	8,535.00	0.20	1,707.00	0.12	1,024.20	0.20	1,707.00	0.16	1,365.60	0.16	1,365.60
6	CRACK SEALING	L.F.	600.00	2.00	1,200.00	1.85	1,110.00	3.10	1,860.00	3.41	2,046.00	2.15	1,290.00
Totals					124,034.50		88,414.20		96,457.00		98,610.73		110,586.85

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$136437.95

Compiled

Certified

Bid Tabulation

Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, March 6, 2019

Project: C2989B - Argonne to Old Argonne - Grind Inlay

Engineer's Estimate

Murphy Bros., Inc.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00						
2	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	8,220.00	3.00	24,660.00	4.00	32,880.00						
3	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, 0.17 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	8,220.00	10.00	82,200.00	11.00	90,420.00						
4	LONGITUDINAL JOINT ADHESIVE	L.F.	2,845.00	1.50	4,267.50	8.00	22,760.00						
5	PAINT LINE	L.F.	8,535.00	0.20	1,707.00	0.15	1,280.25						
6	CRACK SEALING	L.F.	600.00	2.00	1,200.00	5.00	3,000.00						
Totals					124,034.50		160,340.25						

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$136437.95

Compiled

Certified

Bid Tabulation

Connect Projects Summary

Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners

11:00 a.m. Wednesday, March 6, 2019

Halme Construction, Inc.

Scarsella Bros. Inc.

T LaRiviere Equipment Exc.

N.A. Degerstrom

<i>Connected Projects</i>	<i>Engineers Esitmate</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>
CRP2989 - Bigelow Gulch Road - Project 4	\$6,615,442.75	\$5,897,035.15	\$5,955,132.85	\$5,951,978.46	\$6,065,605.50
CRP2989B - Argonne to Old Argonne - Grind & Inla	\$124,034.50	\$98,610.73	\$88,414.20	\$110,586.85	\$96,457.00
<i>Totals</i>	\$6,739,477.25	\$5,995,645.88	\$6,043,547.05	\$6,062,565.31	\$6,162,062.50

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent \$7413424.98

Compiled

Certified

Bid Tabulation

Connect Projects Summary

Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners

11:00 a.m. Wednesday, March 6, 2019

Murphy Bros., Inc.

<i>Connected Projects</i>	<i>Engineers Esitmate</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>	<i>Project Bid</i>
CRP2989 - Bigelow Gulch Road - Project 4	\$6,615,442.75	\$6,789,659.75			
CRP2989B - Argonne to Old Argonne - Grind & Inla	\$124,034.50	\$160,340.25			
<i>Totals</i>	\$6,739,477.25	\$6,950,000.00			
Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent \$7413424.98	<i>Compiled</i>	<i>Certified</i>			